

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-28 OF 19 MAY 2021 "ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2018-12-4 OF 20 NOVEMBER "ON THE APPROVAL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY REGULATIONS FOR THE ORGANISATION OF TEACHING STAFF AND RESEARCH/ART STAFF RECRUITING COMPETITIONS AND CERTIFICATION""

In accordance with Articles 12 and 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-62 of 14 December 2023 "On the Amendment to Vilnius University Regulations for the Organisation of Teaching Staff and Research/Art Staff Recruiting Competitions and Certification" and Resolution of the joint meeting of the Quality and Development Affairs, Research Affairs and Studies Affairs Committees of the Senate of Vilnius University of 12 December 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-547), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-28 of 19 May 2021 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-12-4 of 20 November 2018 "On the Approval of Vilnius University Regulations for the Organisation of Teaching Staff and Research/Art Staff Recruiting Competitions and Certification" and repeal Item 2(3).